

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7980 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13127 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.24015 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.23473 OF 2023

Mohd Azar

... Applicant

Versus

Aabid Paper Cones thr. Aabid Ali

... Respondents

Mr. S. S. Kanetkar i/b. V. H. Narvekar for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Pravin Singh, Mr. Javaid Mujaffar i/b. Ankit Jain for the Defendant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATED: 30th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. The Defendant has filed an Application, being Application No.7980 of 2024. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that he would file a Reply to that Application on or before 3rd May 2024.
2. However, the Plaintiff has also filed an Interim Application, being Interim Application No.13127 of 2024, under Order 39 Rule 2A, seeking reliefs thereunder against the Defendant. The Defendant seeks time to file Reply to the same. The Reply Affidavit be filed on or before 6th May 2024.
3. All these Interim Applications be placed on board on 8th May 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)