

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1496 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.266 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2025.11.18
15:54:36
+0530

Aabid Paper Cones

...Applicant

Versus

Mohd. Azhar and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Hiren Kamod i/b. V.H. Narvekar, for the Applicant/Plaintiff
Mr. Navin Singh, for Respondent No. 2.
Mr. Paricher Zaiwalla a/w. Mr. Vivek Punjabi, for the Defendant
Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Asstt. To C.R.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 18, 2025

P. C. :

1. Added Respondent to file his affidavit in reply on or before 28th November, 2025.
2. The parties to appear through virtual hearing on the next date.
3. List on 10th December, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]